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(Type in plaintext or code)
Vi Airtel VIA AIR COURIER
a (Priority)
___________________________________________ L
————— I
Toy Director (44-38861)
: Legat&NOttawa (44-4) (P)
Pit=cA -
Subject:OMURKIN
+ME)
) ReBUtel 5-11-68, and my tel this date,
Enclosed are three copieé of RCMP reports dated
5-2-68, 5-3-68, and 5-7-68, confirming information in
re Ottawa tel, The enclosures may be disseminated as
received, .
. -
- . {.,/ \ .w":
/'f¢//”<’j 7%@%%7/ e N
TnE L COPIES MADE DATE -2, VZ%?_ZEBY
/=l »A “E{M P 2 (?g B/55 RE 17740 [Ker BRGS (w
) ST §, REC/Ey FOR REVIEW AT Fihid ARL/ G GELIVERY
?//e/} 'ﬁ Tb HL{JH ﬁi. fu‘L-...mfli ;,Hit.U :.5.;-.17'8
\j/*: SUR ( wi LUl besi T}
5 - Bureau (Enc,
1 cc - Liaison D1rect
1 cc - Memphis (44-1987) ¢¢J
1 - OTT \ \%
MLY:jhc
(6)
) eyl 0 4
f«g\s@ﬂ

Apprﬁe&g » gﬁ’ /\15 \
i ?pe‘&él f\@ar@ in Charge
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O

CIHER FILE REFERENCES: - VISt
REF.  AUTRES DOSSIERS: DIVISION DATE

e 7 MAY &b

SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION

DETACHMENT-DETACHEMENT

Montreal C.l.0.

T R TTrrT
RCMP FILE REFERENZES:
REF. DOSSIERS GRC:

68GIS 190-107
68C 190-19

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARM®RIE ROYALE DU CANADA

c
REV.’1-4-66

RE:
OBJET:

Ur. Hartin Luther RING - Murder of
Assistence to F.B.1.

i.

2.

Je

level.

{2)
(L)

(5)

expedite the investigation.

Further to sub-paragraphs 2, L and § of the memorandum

Dance studios - 27

CAR SALEE o Hew - some with
separate used cars
lots - 115

- Used - Independent
from used cars lots
operated by suthorized
autonoblle dealers - 40

Car Hental Agencles - &8
Fanks - 413
Caisses Populaires - 123
Post Ofiflices - 33

?{}T&E .- & L [ ] - & . ¢ @ = * - - “335

from the A/0fficer i/¢ T.1.B. dated in Cttawa 1 FAY 68, rlesse find enume-
rated hereunder, an approximste amount of businesses mentioned vhich are
situated in the Greater Montreal area.

It iz to be noted that the betier pert of the above

business concerns would be large in =l ze and have meny employees.
approsch of personnel of these concerns is not concerned feasible st this
point and our investigators would have to visit the same business on more
than one occasion as all employees would nol be readily on head for inter-
view, i.0., stlesmen or employees out on the road, absent on holidays or
for various other reasons. As an example: new cars sales garages
Montreal are in an approximate amount of 115.
three (3) sslesmen per gerage

& direct

In placing &n average of
: our investigstors wuld have to contact
three hundred and forty-five i}kﬁ) persons on & direct basis,

In view of the above, it is suggested that 2 form of

~
L3

bilingual ™Wented” notice be prepared by our (rime Index Section for meil
eirculation to the sbove meationed businesses.
with the H.0.0. /¢ "C¥ Divigion (.1.%, who concurred with the fact that

notices could readily be prepared and that this senner of procedure wuld
The mailing list would be prepared at G.l.5.

This matter was discissed

j[f),-‘ 4 T d ¢
X ke e ~-~£_/{:f§;>f I A S
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RCMP - GRC 6881 . CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
. . REV. 1-4-66

PAGE £

RE:
« |7 Dr. Mer_.a Luther KING - Murder ..
(j} Assistance to F.B.1.

s o Further to paragraph 2 of memorazndum from the A/Officer
i/e C.I.B. dated in Ottawa 1 MAY 68, and from perusal of our file at this
point, it is felt that only two (2) persons would im a position to defini-
tely identify the photograph of the men purported to be RAY. These persons
ould be Mr. and Mrs. Morris QUINTAL, former janitor of RAY's Montreal
address, who are presently residing in Windsor, Ontario (reference: Yindsor
Detachment report deted 18 APR 68), '

5e Further Lo telex CIB1l116/2 dated 1 MAY 68, CUst, MOUSSEAU
interviewed Mr. Lou EISENBERGER of 2285 Charles Gil Street, Montreal,
telephone number 334-8469., Photographs of RAY were exhibited and he was
paked if any were familiar to him. He replied in the negstive and the same
results were obtained from his wife. He could add nothing further in res-
pect to the theft of the car itself and neither him nor his wife were fami-
liar with the name Mitchell or Michel ST-PIERHRE. EISENBERGER also stated
that he would be out of towm for the remainder of the week and would net
return until the 13 MAY 68,

ﬁ. Captain ST-PIERRE, Montreal City Police, was interviewed
nd through him, a search of records wes made with the Auto Theft Squad.

A complete ledger which lists all auto thefts from the City of Montreal and
surrounding communities was checked for the months of August and September
1967. Out of approximately 1,400 cars reported stolen, the only theft '
which could be remotely related to this file was one recovered in Glens
Falls, New York, U.5.A. The car was rented from Avis Rent-A-Car, 1225 Met-
calfe Street, Kontreal, P..., telephone 861-6761. It was described as a
Dodge coach, year 1967, green in colour and bearing 1967 Quebec registra-
tion #87-127. This vehicle was reported stolem on the 13 SEPT 67 and
located on the same date. HNo further information could be cbtained from
the Montreal City Police. %With respect to canvassing all homes on

Charles Gill Street, it should be noted that there are approximately 300
residences on this street alone, Homes surrcunding EISENBERGER's werse
canvassed and the investigation revealed that they had already been can-
vassed by police at the time of the car theft. At both times, negative re-
sults were obtained. It is felt that further canvassing would not reveal
anything of use in this investigation.

7 Further to telex CIB 1128/2 dated 2 MAY 68, this matter
was discussed with the N.C.0. i/e "C" Division C.I.5. who will attend to

the distribution of RaY¥'s fingerprints to police agencies vho maintain
latent fingerprints files. This matter will be further discussed with C,I.S
when they have received sufficient coples of F.E.I. Identification Orders
4182 for distribution with their recuest to police forces concerned. The
matter of cobtaining sufficient copies of the Identification Order has al-
ready been attended to by Division C.1.5.
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CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237

RCMP - GRC 6881 V. 1-4-66 l
RE: PAGE 3 [

- [oBen |

"N fire Martin luther £ISC - HMurder of |
Q Assistance to F.l.l. |

|

’ |
B rease {ind attached hereto photoststs of duly €§ﬁ§l&tﬁﬁ ‘
forms C-238 72, 73, 79 and 83 dealing with alleged sightings of HAT. %

D In respect to paragre;hs 1 and 2 of thiz report, your
further instructions will be swaited.

-5

mgt .
{ C.dale Mager } [17440
tontredl Cel.be

(d.0. PRIECE) /36T
i/¢ Hontreal H.I.0.

The COMIULGHICHLR, Uttawa

Tour File No. S3HG=791eq=60 (Vole2)
Dive File No. 68«C=i90~19

le FURSARDED for your information together with report of & FiY 68,

<o Heport of 3 MAY 68 is alsc attached and deals with Collin J.
BLACKMAK, FPS#742327. FPhotographs of GALT were shown vo ir. SAUNDUIS of
the See pe Tourist and he identified this person as Mr. BLACEIAL, one
of their former amg : + Photograph of BLACEFAF and several oth¢ro were
shown to ¥r. GHEEN , ¥re SAUNDERS and Mr. CLEMERS, Manager of the said
agency and they all picked out BLACKMAN as being &hair former snployees.
lr, CLENENS was shown GALT's pho phs and he also identified this as
BLACKMAN. BLACKMAR was interviewed and he was immediately recognized by
the investigator who had met him some five (5) years ajo when BLACKNAD
was working for PMurray Hill Limousime at the Fontreal Internationsl Adre
port, Dorval, Pele ACEFAN does bear a resemblance of CALT and stuted
that .his brother strongly resembled to GALT and would not be swrprised

if this office was to receive similar information. BLACEMNANY3 brother wil
be interviewed in order to eiiminate useless extensive enquiries.

3e 4 bilingual form is baingafgayared by our C.l.5. for circula-
rizing to all car dealers, Banks, ses Fopulaires and Post Uffices in
the Montreal area.

b 48 mentioned in para. & of this report, it would be very little
time consuming for an investigation if our wembers were to attempt to
interview each employee of these businesses. ir. EISENBERGER was inter-
viewed and shown photographs of HAY with negative regultis.

seeld
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RCMP - GRC 3811 \ CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
) : REV. 1-4-66
RE: ’ PAGE
5 | CBIEL. ‘

Ur. #dartio luther KIRG -  _ader of 4
Apsistance o FeBel.

Gont*d from page Three...

Se 4ll car thefts for vhe months of August and Septembes

eptenber were
checiked and only one could be remotely connected. This car thelt took
place on the 13 SEP 67 and the car was recovered the same day in Glens
Falls, Rew York. Charles (ill Street residents near the EIL:HBERGER's
were conbacted with negative results,

6. FeB.I. Forms 4182 have been received and given to our C.I.S.
for distribution. Attached are coples of Forms C-23% on reported aight-
ings of subject HAY.

Sellade
BOHRTHEAL )
§-5-58 Jds8. Duchesneau, Insp.

ﬁj’( Cfficer i}{ ¢ GaloBe
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

GRC 6880 - ‘ s mf._,-?z-os
T F : 3
N R AUTRES. DOSSIERS! ‘ DMS‘O‘@‘:(:**‘ "A’Ez MAY RER B OsSIRe e
O SUB-DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION ég‘gig 7%‘1%7
' £8C 190-19
DETACHMENT-DETACHEMEP!T .
_ Montreal O.1.9.
RE:
OBJET: s " . .
Martin Luther KING « Furder of
Asgl stance 0 F.Pu1.
il
il. {n the sbhove date, Miss Marjorie “1IHUH called to report

that when she saw the picture of GALY, alledged assassin of Dr. Martin
Luther KIHNG wher shown on the 11:00 pem. 7V news this evening, she notioced
a striking resemblance to a perrcom she had seen &t &:00 p.m. today in the
walting room of the Cartierville Airport. The man, in his early thirties,
5%10% or 5%v11%, had facial features practically similar to the one shown
on TV, For more details, Mies Birch advised she could be contacted at
2BE-B322 the next day in the a.m,

2. ¥ips Farjorie BIRCH was interviewed at which time she wis
shown & glossy photograph of Erie Starve CGALT. She identified him as beiagp
the men she saw the lsurentide Aviation, Cartierville Airport. BIRCH's '
roosmate agreed with the above. They both saw the suspect enter by the
door that lesds to the runway. He was dressed in & camel hair sweater.

The physical description is identicel to the one held by this office. A
check at the Laurentide Aviation waiting room proved that the suspect was
not seen by the employeses.

3. Mr. LAMHERT, despatcher of the zeid airport, wes asked if
sny aircrafts cawe im arcumd 6:00 p.m. of the 17-4-(8. He stated that the
only ome that came in at that time was registered to Ted WALKER from Aylmer
tntario, registration number CF-UGO. He z2lso pentioned that he was accom-
panied by some passengers. A telex was forwarded to London DLstachment
requesting checks on the owner, date and time of departure irom Aylmer, _
ideantification of passengers and destination. A reply was received statiag
that CF-UG0 flew to Montreal on business on the 2-4-068. Log hook and ine-
dependent sources verified that the said plane was on the ground at Aylmer,
ntario, for the duration of the 1l7-L-8E.

bae Mr, LAMBERT was again contacted at which time he stated
having made an error and that he now remembers WALKER's flight on the
2-k=68E. At this point, the Daily Adr Traffic Secords of Cartierville Air-
port, were obtained from the Control Tower giving 21l the details of
flights wade on the 17-L-08. From these records, the registration aumber
of airerafts, owners, arrivels snd departures between the hours of 4:00 pw
and £:00 pm were tzken off the said records. The flights made between

the sald hours were sircrafts mostly sll registered to Leureatide Aviation
Vion Del Aviation and The Noptreal Flying Club which makes up the Cartier-
ville Airport. After checking these flying clubs, the writer was sdvised
that these are mostly 2ll routine training flights; however, the log

hooks were checked and the pilots, students or passengers are reglisterad
snd &ll known by the maid clubs., O(ther sircrafts not attached to Cartier-
ville Airport were identified as belng regular customers and are &lso
known at this point,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




RCMP - GRC 6881 je CONTINUATION - SUITE DE C237
. REV. 1-4-66

PAGE z

RE:

D R

" Martin  ther KING - Murder of
Aasistanee to F.l.5.

5e The writer was also made aware that no pilot c¢an depart
the airport for a flight without checking with the front office. He also
has to identify his student or passengers. A violetion of this szort would
ceuse a pllot to loose his licence. Therefore, there does not appear to
be any possibility whatsoever that GALT could have arrived or departed
without being registered or noticed. It should be noted that the staffs
of these flying 2lubs were shown a photograph of CGALT at which time the
writer was sdvised that he was not ssen in these vicinities; however, if
he is seen, our office will be advised.

Ga tme to the shove facte, this file is considered closed
unless otherwise instructed.

CONCLUDED HERE

<'AQ QﬁanU&\ Cate.

{ J.A.P. Donelle ) #23586
Montreal Gel.S.

(J.0. PRINCE) 5/8G%
i/fc %”Z&atm&}, 3.1@50
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ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE - GENDARMERIE ROYALE DU CANADA

REV. 1-4-66

- [Gme e RerEReNces: ‘ BIVISION DATE RCMP FILE REFERENCES:
. : . REF. DOSSIERS. GRC;.
- wew 3 MAY 6¢ ' :
SUB- DIVISION - SOUS-DIVISION 68GIS-790~107 .
] 68C~190-19
DETACHMENT- DETACHEMENT
Montreal G.I.S.

Doctor HMartin Luther KiNG _
Murder of - )
Asslstance tq F.BeI.

27 APR 68 /
1. Miss Shirley GREENFORD contacted the Duty N.C.0O. and
stated that she had information concerning Eric Starvo GALT. This
information was referred to Cst. Donelle for immediate attention. She
was interviewed at her place of employment, "SEE EUROPE TOURIST", 375
Victoria Ave., room 204, Westmount, teléephone no. 489-5359, and she
stated that a former employee, named Collin J. BLACKMAN, 7845 Mountain
Sights, apt. 73, Montreal, telephone no. 733-4224, has a strong resem-
blance of suspect. He was employed from 25 MAR 68 to 29 MAR 68 and on
that date he told her that he was flying to New York and she sald that
SAUNDERS, another employee, told her that BLACKMAN sald that he was flylng
to Philadelphia. SAUNDERS was subsequently interviewed on the 29th. FHe
was asked to describe BLACKMAN and . the description given was the exact
description held by this Office on GALT. He was then shown the photo-
graph of GALT and he ldentified BLACKMAN as being GALT. It was also
learned at the Agency that hé quit his job without notifying his employer
and for no apparent reasons; he was again seen on the 8th or the 9th of
April by SAUNDERS whilst driving in a 1968 white conwvertible, Ontario
plates, make and licence number unknown. He told SAUNDERS that he had
been in the hospital and that he would contact him in theafternoon but
has never been seen or heard from afterwards.

2. The record of Collin J. BLACXMAN, F.P.S. no. 742327,

was requested on the 30th of April and his photograph as well as GALT's
and several others, were again examined by Miss GREENFORD, Mr. SAUNDERS
and Mr. CLEMENS, manager of the sald agency, who had returned from a
trip. They all plcked out BLACKMAN's photograph as being the one
employed previously at the Agency. HMr. CLEMENS was shown GALT's photo-
graph which he identified as also being BLACKMAN. Other photographs of
GALT taken from the "Newsweek Magazine"™ which were taken in 1952, 59, 60
and 66 were also shown to the staff. Miss GREENFORD said that the vphoto
of GALT taken in 1960 had a strong resemblance of BLACKMAN and Mr. SAUNDER!
sald that the photograph taken in 1966 resembled BLACKMAN. ‘

3. BLACKMAN was located and interviewed at thig office; T
immediately recognized BLACKMAN whom I met some five (5) vears ago whilst
he was working for Murray Hill Limousine Service at the lonteeal Inter-
national Airport, Dorval. He worked for Murray Hill Limousine for
approximately three (3) years and has held various jobs since that time
including SEE EUROPE TOURIST, TRAILWAYS OF CANADA, Richmond Hill, Ont,
CHARLTON TRANSPORT and is now driving a taxi for Emil ISPAS, 38040 Wiseman
Montreal. He 1s divorced from his second wWife Anits DUBE who resides at
7845 Mountain Sights, Montreal and visits his children resularly. Fe is
presently residing at 2582 Sheppard St., Montreal, telephone no. 526-0717,
living in common law with Miss Bachel TAYLOR, who I also knew when she
was working for Bry's Pharmacy at the Alrport. She is now employed .....

(CONTINUED ON PAGE 2)

)l

ENCT;’QSU@ {;, L_}f/f. o i o o
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© ' COWTINUATION = SUITE DE €237

REMP - GRC 6881
2 P REV. 1-4-66

RE: -« PAGE
OBJET. ' ,2

o Doctor Martin Luther KING

(CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1)

seeess NOW EMPLOYED at the Bell Telephone. His social insurance no.
is | | His date of birth is| but on his
driving permlt his date of birth is shown as] He
changed his birth date in order to obtain a driver's permit when he
was under age and has not been able to change 1lt. BLACKMAN was shown
varlous photographs of GALT and admits that he somewhat resembles GALT
but said that his brother strongly resembles GALT and would not be
surprised if this office would recelve similar information. It is
intended to interview BLACKMAN's brother in order to eliminate useless

and extenslive enquiries.

L, It should be added that many verifications were made

before contacting BLACKMAN but are not elaborated upon in this report.
It has been established without any doubt that BLACKMAN is not identical

to GALT.

(J.D. PRINCE) S/Sgt. M:f;. U. DOaayT FL781.
1/c Mtl. GIS. Montreal C2I.B. - @&3S.
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La Habrs Ca
90631

530 , 5/18/68

o

Dear Sir

| BN
N

e

I am , not a bad guy, but please
don't anybody under stand Me?

I saw thls man.éprll 10th, 1 968
in La Hiabra, Czlif--

Seems I have a Photogrphic mind

Well if you or your s do not b elieve

e -
P
FORBET IT ALL ' #f{_‘% '
Your s Very Tr uly
“&Vwﬂ;ﬂwé}w £r
‘oo ;’;f Lus 74~ — Kennethn K McBane
: o~  p 1 H. 7 L Tm—
Mo Zpukk AT 641 Galen Dr
S& Vit e La Habra, Calif.. 9063
14"

Rec 11 S4 =37 ~39861 %77

<4 MAY 22 1963
/'Ssp -

N\ 4
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5/22/68

Airtel 1 - Mr., Hudson

To:  8AC, Charlotte (44-1365§{/( 7 |
From: Director, FBI (44-38861) - 2;,; g l[

Re Herbert H., Eaton - complainant,

Enclosed are two copies of a letter from
complainant dated 5/20/68, indicating he may be in
possession of information which is pertinent to this

case,

You should immediately interview Mr, Eaton
and orally acknowledge receipt of his letter at that
time, Conduct necessary interviews and set out appropriate

leads,

Enclosures (2)

1 - SAC, Memphis (44-1987) (info)

FJH:cs

(3 W/

MAILED 23
MAY 221968

COMM-FBI
Sullivan

- ! -
e BB MAY 291968 |

Holmes
Gandy MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT :[

Tolson
DeL.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
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NORTH CAROLINA COLLEGE AT DURHAM

BoX 754 = Telephone 682-2171 Ext 219
~——— Durham, North Carolina 27707 K

4

HERBERT H/AATON, Director May 20, 1968

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. '

Dear Mr. Hoover:

This letter comes to report to you conversations that
were overheard on the eve of the assassination of Dr. Martin
Luther King, Jr. The conversation might be a lead into the
solution of this murder.

This conversation was overheard in a community in
Granville County, North Carolina. A Negro overheard two
white men talking. One of the white men was considered as
being rich and both were known as being members of the Klu
Klux Klan. One man was heard saying to the other, "That
big mouth down there won't live to carry out what he aims -
to do the day after tomorrow. We have a man on the way down 4
there to take care of that guy and he don't miss. The bullets
he use really do the job".

The day after the assassination the Negro recalled overhearing
the conversation and reported it.to me, not knowing what else to
do. He did not hear them mention the name of Martin Luther Xing,
nor did he understand them to have been referring to a Negro.

The person will talk to FBI officials only in my presence &
and at night, for he is afraid for the safety of his family
if it is known that he fingerpointed any individual in his
community.

If you think that this has any merit, your agents may
contact me for further exploration.

Very truly yours,

| &/

Herbert H. Eaton
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8-55AM URGENT 5-21-68 CiD

TO DIRZCTOR AND WASKINGTON FIELD

~r}

ROM SAN DIEGO PLAINTEXT

SPEECH AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA. MAY TWENTY, NINETEEN

Z
‘//“’%IXTY EIGHT., INFORMATION CONCERNING

e

RKIN

CIVIL RIGHTS

FOLLOWING TELETYPE SENT TO BUREAU, AND SAC®S
LOS ANGELES AND MEMPHIS, MAY TWENTY LAST,

)

QUOTE INFORMATION RECEIVED INSTANT DATE BY REPRESENTATIVE

7

SAN DIEGO COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE THAT A FOURTEEN YEAR OLD BOY
NAMED KEITH KING

, CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, WHO ATTENDED SPEECH Q\\‘
OF MR. ROBERT F. KENNEDY AT CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA INSTANT DATE, Z
WAS APPROACHED BY A MAN WHO RESEMBLED JAMES EARL RAY. THIS %%
Iszv:DUAL ASKED KING WHERE AND WHEN KENNEDY wAs‘éﬁ“N'”"‘"SP“AK E%
z
2,
o
O‘.

INDIVIDUAL THEN ASKED HIM WHERE THERE WAS A PLACE

THAT HAD A TELEPHONE. .

. o !
& ' &:%L&//;:_ww M(&WMW&%M
i FacE owe N

T AL % " e [« '
“/’7{“«-"‘,43, /.-/i' (o L"\y‘;ﬁ éj f..- f’ ; V .
?“;‘ & ;‘ -y .\‘\"\‘ # _/ ) §

qv z%fﬁféfgi«— i{évﬁﬁaglnED

87 WAY 23 1968
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PAGE TwWO

FOR INFORMATION, CONSIDERABLE PUBLICITY HAS BEEN
GIVEN TO JAMES EARL RAY IN LOCAL CHULA VISTA NEWSPAPERS
OVER PAST WEEKEND. AS RESULT OF PUBLICITY, NUMEROUS CALLS
OF LOOK~-A-LIKES HAVE BEEN RECEIVED, WITH NEGATIVE RESULTS.

SECRET SERVICE ADVISED LOCALLY.

MR. WILLIAM DOBREVIR, "CITIZENS FOR‘KENNEDY", KENNEDY
_CAMPAIGN HEADQUARTERS, SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA ADVISED INSTANT
DATE OF ABOVE AND HE ADVISED KENNEDY DEPARTED ,SAN DIEGO, -
CALIFORNIA EWNROUTE TC LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA. 1IN VIEWVOF
KENNEDYS DEPARTURE, LOCAL AUTHORITIES NCT ADVISED.

LOS ANGELES NOTIFY APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES.

LHM FOLLOWS. SAN DIEGO HANDLING MURKIN ANGLE SEPARATELY}

AIR MAIL COPY FOR MEMPHIS END QUOTE.

BUREAU REQUESTED TO NOTIFY WASHINGTON, D.C. OFFICE OF
SENATOR KENNEDY AND WFO REQUESTED TO NOTIFY LOCAL- AUTHORITIES,
WASHINGTON, D.C.

END
MAL R RELAY
FBI WASH DC
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